Reference: FOI-326



Request:

I'm enquiring about HFSS enforcement.

- 1. How many visits have taken place by your Trading Standards team with the express purpose of enforcing on HFSS regulations since their introduction on 1 October.
- 2. If a member of your Trading Standards team has found a business non-compliant with HFSS Regulations since their implementation on 1 October. If so, how many.
- 3. If your Trading Standards team has issued an improvement notice to a retail business in relation to HFSS Regulations since their implementation on 1 October. If so, how many.
- 4. If your Trading Standards team has had to prosecute or serve a notice of intent for a fixed monetary penalty to a retail business in relation to HFSS Regulations since their implementation on 1 October. If so, how many.

Response:

- 1. Nil visits have taken place by Trading Standards with the express purpose of enforcing HFSS regulations since their introduction on 1 October.
- 2. N/A
- 3. N/A
- 4. No prosecutions or notices have been served in relation to HFSS Regulations.